
   

 
 
 

 

Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd  
Bioscience Filtration EMEA  
Durham Road · Birtley · Co. Durham · DH3 2SF · United Kingdom  

 

 
 

Food Contact Compliance 
Products: ASEPT-X 
 
 
 
 
Declaration of Compliance for Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd. products intended to be used in the manufacture of food. 
 
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd. declares that the Products(s) listed below, are manufactured from materials suitable for the 
sterilisation of gas within food and beverage applications. In this context the Parker range of ASEPT-X products meets regulatory 
requirements for food contact materials. 
 

 
Product name   Product code prefix 
ASEPT-X    ZCAX 
 
 
European  
 Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011   
 Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Council 

 
 
United States FDA 
 12CFR 177 
 Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Council 
 
 
All components of the cartridges conform to the biological safety requirements laid down in the current USP Class VI – 121°C 
Plastics. They also conform to the requirements for non-fibre releasing filters as laid down in the United States FDA title 21 CFR 
211.72 and 210,3(b).(6). 
 
 
Document number: QS 20-00146 
 

 


